

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17082/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2010 in APO No. 676/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CHIEF EXEC.OFFICER,CAL.METROP.DEV.AUTH.ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAILENDRA NATH PAL & ORS. ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 03/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anandita, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further two weeks' time is granted, as prayed for
by the learned counsel for the petitioner, to comply with
the office report on default.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master