

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17082/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/03/2010  
in APO No.676/2003 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

CHIEF EXEC.OFFICER,CAL.METROP.DEV.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAILENDRA NATH PAL(D)THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. Documents and  
substitution)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C)No.17844/2010

(With appln.(s) for correcting the name of petitioner/respondent  
and substitution and permission to file additional documents and  
Office Report)

Date : 30/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradip Ghosh,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Gupta,Adv.  
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.  
Ms. Upma Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Arabinda Chatterjee,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.  
Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.  
Mr. Saakaar Sardana,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall  
stand vacated.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar